Date: 26/02/2021

Proceedings of Travancore Devaswom Board

Sub:- Fees Schedule for conducting civil cases for Travancore Devaswom Board in Lower Courts and other forums.

Considering the necessity of adopting fees structure/ schedule for conducting Civil Cases in Lower Courts and other forums, the Board is pleased to approve a fees structure/ schedule with effect from 01.03.2021 as follows.

1. ORIGINAL SUITS

Original Suit fees shall be calculated on the value of the subject matter of the suit.

- a) On the first sum of Rs. 5000/- -at 10%
- b) On the sum above Rs. 5000/- up to 50,000/- -at 08%
- c) On the sum above Rs. 50,000/- up to 1,00,000/--at 05%
- d) On the sum above Rs. 1,00,000/-up to Rs. 5,00,000/--at 03%

It is subject to the minimum of Rs. 2,500/- and Maximum of Rs. 20,000/-. In case where fixed court fee is paid the minimum fee shall be Rs. 3,000/-

2. EXECUTION PETITION

In execution cases, the advocate fee shall be calculated at the rate of 50% of the fee calculated at the rate specified in original suit as above, subject to a minimum of Rs. 1250/-.

3. REGULAR APPEALS

In regular appeal, the advocate fee shall be paid at the rate specified for original suits above, subject to a minimum of Rs. 3000/- and maximum Rs. 20,000/- In case where fixed court fee is paid the minimum shall be Rs. 3000/-

4. OTHER AUTHORITIES INCLUDING QUASI - JUDICIAL BODIES.

For conducting petitions before the other authorities including Quasi-Judicial bodies are subject to the minimum of Rs. 3000/- and maximum of Rs. 6000/-



Note:

- 1. Clerical fee minimum Rs. 500/- maximum Rs. 1500/-
- 2. The fee for drafting plaints, appeals, written statements, original applications or petitions under different enactments, objections to petitions stated above shall be Rs. 1500/- per case. It shall be in addition to the fee for conducting such case. No fee shall be paid for drafting interlocutory applications/objection thereof.
- Only half of the fee prescribed shall be payable in uncontested cases and cases settled out of court without any enquiry.
- 4. Appearance fees for each posting minimum Rs. 200/- subject to the maximum of Rs. 5000/- for all appearance.

By order of Travancore Devaswom Board

SECRETARY

Copy to:-

1) D.C for information

2) Devaswom Accounts Officer for information

3) Assistant Devaswom Commissioner,

4) Devaswom Advocate

5) Section file

